To: Non of Corporation O O O O O O O O O O O O Page 1

## Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H130001464363)))



H130001484353ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : 120010000062

Phone : (323)962-8600

Fax Number

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

; (323) 962-3889

Enail Address:

	OFIT/NON PROFI			RE(
Certificate	of Status	0	SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-SS-	
Certified C	Сору	1	, FS	
Page Cour	nt	04	FLOR	
Estimated	Charge	\$78.75		
مېروندو د ماه ماه ماه مېرو د ورو ورو ورو ورو ورو ورو ورو ورو ورو	°y;			"" N
Electronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing M	fenu . T.	BUTTE	1 2013



ω.

FILE

JUN 28

PH

4: **5**6

AND
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 5327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: The Broken Wing Project for Wounded Warriors; Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUPPR) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for: PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUPPR) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for: S70,00. S78,75 S78,75 S78,75 S78,75 Certificate of Status. S78,75 Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate. ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Janet Leisinger, LegalZoom.com, Inc. Name (Printed or typed)
Division of Corporations: P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: The Broken Wing Project for Wounded Warriors; Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUPPTX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for: S70,00. S78,75 Filing Fee S Certificate of Status. S78,75 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate. ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Janet Leisinger, LegalZoom.com, Inc. Name (Finied or yped)
Image: Compose of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :   Image: Compose of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :   Image: Synon incorporation and check for :
Image: Construct of the second sec
\$70,00. \$78,75   Filing Fee Certificate of Status.   Status. \$78,75   Filing Fee Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate   ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED   FROM: Janet Leisinger, LegalZoom.com, Inc.   Name (Printed or typed)
\$70,00. \$78,75   Filing Fee Certificate of Status.   Status. \$78,75   Filing Fee Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate   ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED   FROM: Janet Leisinger, LegalZoom.com, Inc.   Name (Printed or typed)
FROM: Janet Leisinger, LegalZoom.com, Inc.
100 W. Broadway, Suite 100 Address
Glendale, CA 91210
Giendale, CA 91210 City, State & Zip
800-773-0888 Daytime Telephone number
onlinefilings@legalzoom.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report nonlinearion)
NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.
TO EN. A PART PLUTNE HE DISPLATION AND UPPY OF THE ALVERTO,
· ·

H13000146436 3

6/27/2015 2:59:37 PM PDT

13239628300 **Prom: Jenet Leieing** 

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

H13000146436 3

1

ĩ.

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: The Broken Wing Project for Wounded Warriors, Inc.

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address; if	different is	t j	
	3150 Alrmans Dr.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PS		
	Ft, Pierce, Florida 34946				<u></u>	
				5 R		_
				<u> </u>	<b>Z</b>	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			S≥.	2 =	
The purpose for w	which the corporation is organized is:		and a second	SSA	α. 	
Please see a	teched	an suite ann an an thair an th	ويحار المتحدث ويتحجز والمحاد المحاد	<u></u>	- <b></b>	
1 10030 300 0				Ξ.S		
				$\sim$	- <u>-</u> -	
					വ	
				77 stri	6	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The nu	unner in which the directors a	re elected and appointed:	-		

The method by which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.

	le: Christopher Bailey, President, Director 3150 Airmans Dr.	Address:	: Tamara Echols, Secretary, Director 3150 Airmans Dr.
Address:		Additess.	Ft. Plerce, Florida 34946
······································	Ft. Pierce, Florida 34946	<u> </u>	
· · · ·		_	. <del> </del>
Name and Til	le: Matthew Tucker, Treasurer, Director	Name and Title	;
Address:	3150 Airmans Dr.	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AGUICSS.	Ft. Pierce, Florida 34946	Nullipaa	
	PL Fleide, Flaida 34540		
NT	·	Name and Title	e:
Name and Ti	ile:		
Address:		Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			1
	REGISTERED AGENT		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	of the registered age	ent is:
Name:	United States Corporation Agents, Inc		
Address:	13302 Winding Oaks Blvd. Suite A		
	Tampa, FL 33612		
	•		
		_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR.		
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc.		
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor		
	Glendale, CA 91203		
1			
Having been nam contificate Lam for	ed as registered agent to accept service of pro- miliur with and accept the appointment as regist	cess for the above and agent	stated corporation of the place designated in this -
ernyrenne, i uni juj	winn fran war weeds the abbauturess as refer		
	X		6/27/2013
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
	Jacob Varghus, United States Corporation /	Sgents, Inc.	hut any false information submitted in a document
Real Activity of the Activity	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are	true, I am avare ti	hat any false information submitted in a document
1 зноти (піз аоси)	of State constitutes a third degree felony as prov	ided for in s.817.15	55, F.S.
i suomi inis aocu to the Department		•	1/20/00/00
s shome inis accus to the Department	PI - Inc-		6.1.271.801
to the Department	Chut 115-		
to the Department	Juittin		670170013
i suoms inis accu to the Department	MAT M		Date
i suomi inis accu to the Department	Required Signature of Incorporato Janez Leisinger LegelZoom.com, Inc., Assist.		Date

#### 6/27/2013 2:59:37 PM PDT

13239628300 From: Janet Leisinge

#### H13000146436.3



# Attachment to

# Articles of Incorporation of

### The Broken Wing Project for Wounded Warriors, Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Provide aviation training to disabled veterans using a specially designed aircraft for disabled persons.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for oneor more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

#### H130001464363